RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1224

WHEREAS, San Simon Village in the Pisinimo District has requested that the Sum of \$500.00 be taken from the Pisinimo District account for the purchase of barbed wire and other materials which are required to construct a community pasture in the District, and

WHEREAS, this matter has been approved by the Pisinimo District Council, and

WHEREAS, the Council is of the opinion that this amount of money is needed in order to buy this wire and materials.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the Papago Tribal Council hereby orders and directs that the sum of \$500.00 be taken from the Pisinimo District account and that it be used for the purchase of barbed wire and other materials needed to construct a community pasture in the Pisinimo District.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on April 6, 1962, with a vote of 19 for, 0 against, and 1 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 3 (a) and Section 3 (h) of Article V of the Constitution ratified on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL. BY: Enos J. Francisco, Chairman

APR 1952

Claudina R. Chavez, Secre

NOT SUBJECT TO REVIEW OR APPROVAL

Thomas H. St. Clair, Superintendent

APPROVED: